

CS 285/25
YOGITA BASAK
Vs.
DEEPAK CHOPRA

13.08.2025

Present : Mr. Deepank Gupta, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant in person.

Original speed post receipt along-with copy of tracking report filed on behalf of the plaintiff. The same is taken on record.

As per the report of process server, defendant got served on 30.05.2025 and defendant is present in the Court.

However, no WS has filed till date and stipulated period for filing the same already expired. Even application seeking condonation of delay in filing the WS also not filed on behalf of the defendant.

In view thereof, the right of defendant to file the WS is hereby closed.

It seems that plaintiff has not paid the proper Court Fee on relief sought in the present matter.

At request of Ld. Counsel for plaintiff, put up for further proceedings on **24.11.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/13.08.2025