

CS 285/25  
YOGITA BASAK  
Vs.  
DEEPAK CHOPRA

16.03.2026

Present : Plaintiff in person.  
Defendant in person.

Mediation report received as matter 'un-settled'.

However, plaintiff as well as defendant submit that due to intervention of the relatives, the matter is almost settled between them and requested that matter may be again referred to the mediation centre.

At joint request of parties, let the matter be referred to **Mediation Centre** for **16.03.2026 at 2:00 p.m.**

Be put up on **23.04.2026** before this Court for recording of settlement, if any/ further proceedings.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/16.03.2026