

CS 285/25
YOGITA BASAK Vs. DEEPAK CHOPRA

23.04.2026

Present : Plaintiff in person.
Defendant in person.
Proposed defendant- Neha in person. (Joined through VC)

It is stated by both the parties that the present matter is pending before the Mediation Centre and listed for 24.04.2026.

An application u/O I Rule 10 CPC filed by the plaintiff seeking impleadment of Neha Kapoor and Priyanka Chopra as defendants in the present matter. The same is taken on record and registered as IA No. 1/2026.

The defendant as well as proposed defendant appearing through video conferencing submit that they have no-objection, if the aforesaid application is allowed.

In view of the no-objections given and reasons mentioned in the aforesaid application, the same is disposed of as allowed. Accordingly, Neha Kapoor and Priyanka Chopra are impleaded as defendant nos.2 and 3 in the present suit. The amended memo of parties filed along-with the application is taken on record.

Put up for recording of settlement, if any/ further proceedings on **12.08.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/23.04.2026